
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Aged Care fee schedule and service 

price list: 2025-26 
 

 

Government Support at Home Funding 

 

 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 Level 8 

Quarterly 
Budget* 

$2 750 $4 000 $5 500 $7 500 $10 000 $12 000 $14 500 $19 500 

Case 
Management 
fee per quarter 

$275 $400 $550 $750 $1 000 $1 200 $1 450 $1 950 

 

Transitioned (previous home care package) participants 

 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Quarterly budget (transitioned 
HCP participants) * 

$2 747 $4 829 $10 514 $15 940 

Case Management fee per 

quarter 

$274.70 $482.90 $1 051.40 $1 594 

 
*Additional supplements may apply 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



   

 

Service price list: 

Service Types Type  
Standard > 1 

hour 
Premium < 1 

hour 

30-min premium 
rate  

Care Management Weekday  $130   

Care Worker delivered 

services: 

• Domestic Assistance 

• Personal Care 

• Meal Preparation 

• Individual Respite 

• Individual Social 

Support 

Weekday $112 $134  

Saturday $168 $199.50 

Sunday $205 $243 

Public Holiday $224 $299.50 

Care Worker delivered 

services afterhours (generally 

considered 7pm to 6am, 

pending brokered provider) 

$120 - $140/standard hour 

Price varies pending brokered provider rates. Above price range is 
inclusive of IPC Health’s administration costs. 

Professional Cleaning Weekday $97   

Gardening Weekday 

 

$112   

Home maintenance and 

repairs 

$90 - $150/hour 

Price varies pending brokered provider rates. Above price range is 
inclusive of IPC Health’s administration costs. 

Registered Nurse  

 

Weekday 

 

 

$167.50 

  

 

$130 

Saturday $209 $146 

Sunday $221 $161 

Public Holiday $253 $192.50 

Enrolled Nurse Weekday $136.50  $127 

Saturday $155 $142.50 

Sunday $170 $149 

Public Holiday $209.5 $167.50 



   

 

 

Other Information 
 
Self-managed services: A 10% administration cost will be applied on top of the brokered price.  

Pricing: Fees applicable from 1 November 2025 and are subject to change. 

Cancellation: Fees may be applicable for cancellation of services with less than 48 hours’ notice. 

 

Allied Health & other 

therapeutic services 

 $100-$250/hour 

Price varies pending brokered provider rates. Above price range is 
inclusive of IPC Health’s administration costs.  

Social Support Group $78.65-$169.40 per group. 

Price varies pending brokered provider rates. Above price range is 
inclusive of IPC Health’s administration costs. 

Transport Indirect transport (Taxi voucher/Cabcharge). Charged per trip, inclusive 
of IPC Health’s administration costs. 

Direct transport (with a support worker). Charged per trip, inclusive of 
IPC Health’s administration costs. 

Delivered Meals $9.70 - $24.20 per meal. 

Price varies pending brokered provider rates. Above price range is 
inclusive of IPC Health’s administration costs. 

Assistive Technology  Price on application. 

Price varies pending brokered provider rates and is inclusive of IPC 
Health’s administration costs. 

Home modifications Price on application. 

Price varies pending brokered provider rates and is inclusive of IPC 
Health’s administration costs. 
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